Mr. Theiss reported for the Planning Board. The council discussed a meeting with the Planning Board and the Washington Township Trustees.

The council discussed the need for street lights within the Village.

Mr. Griest gave the Street Committee report. Mr. Griest moved that the Village accept Concept Plat - Section 5 and the related bond be released. Mr. Stingley seconded the motion. A roll call vote resulted in six ayes in favor of the motion.

Mr. Sims gave the Police Committee report. Mr. Sims moved that the salary of Clifford Kountz be increased from \$4,600 to \$4,800 per year effective November 1, 1962. Mr. Zengel seconded the motion. A roll call vote resulted in six ayes in favor of the motion.

Mr. Griest moved to install a phone at the garage. Mr. Stingley seconded the motion. A roll call vote resulted in six ayes in favor of the motion. The meeting was adjourned.

Approved:

Mayor Jumber

Attest:

Charles & Taylor / Clerk-Treasurer

Special Meeting

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery, State of Ohio, met in special session with Mayor Gimbel presiding November 19, 1962 at 7:30 P.M. Present were councilmen John Theiss, Clarence Stingley, John Zengel, Howard Griest, Richard Knierer and Wilbur Sims and Engineer Frank Williams.

The minutes of the meeting of November 5, 1962 were read. Mr. Theiss moved that the minutes be approved as corrected. Mr. Griest seconded the motion. A roll call vote resulted in six ayes in favor of the motion.

Mayor Gimbel read Resolution 6-62 which is a resolution accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the budget commission and authorizing the necessary tax levies and certifying them to the County Auditor.

Mr. Theiss moved that Resolution 6-62 be passed. Mr. Knierer seconded the motion. A roll call vote resulted in six ayes in favor of the motion.

Mayor Gimbel introduced Mr. Felix Rimberg of the Regional Committee to the council. Mr. Rimberg and the council discussed the proposed interstate route 675. The meeting was adjourned.

Approved:

Mayor Frmbel

TRANSPORTATION

Attest:

Chilaylor